District One Construction - Responses to Bid Questions

a
b

istrict One Construction

Proposal Number: T1454
Financial Project Number: 200741-1-52-01

Question

Response

Does this project
require FDOT
prequalification to
bid?

Answer Posted on 6/2/2011 @ 1:06PM:Yes.
Prequalification per Rule 14-22 F.A.C. is required
to be able to bid on this project.

Today, June 8th,
2011, there is only
one utility schedule
and zero permits
posted on FDOT
FTP site for this
project. Please
verify if this is
correct.

Answer Posted on 6/15/2011 @ 11:19AM:Permits

have been uploaded to the following FTP site.

Please monitor this site up until the letting for this

project for additional permits. The URL address is

as
follows:ftp://ftp.dot.state.fl.us/permitsandorutilityworkschedules/district1/FPID%
2020074115201/

Lighting sheet L-4
legend note calls for
light pole etc. to be
selected and
provided by others.
The pay item, 715-
516-120, is for
furnish and install.
Is there any
additional
information on this?

Answer Posted on 6/13/2011 @ 3:23PM:The
Legend shown on Sheet L-4 of the lighting plans
states 18 Aluminum light pole. Light pole arm and
fixtures to be selected and provided by others.
Design wind speed: 150 MPH (Collier County) The

Contractor shall provide and install an 18

Aluminum light pole. The pole arms and fixtures
shall be provided by others (National Parks
Service) for the Contractor to install on the poles.

Please supply cut
sheets and any
additional
information for the
National Park
Service supplied
light fixtures and
pole arms. This will
need to be
engineered into the
pole manufactures
wind loading
calculations and
design.

Answer Posted on 6/14/2011 @ 1:18PM: The

Light Fixture Cut Sheet for this contract can be

found at the following URL
address:ftp://ftp.dot.state.fl.us/fdot/d1/Construction/PreBid%
20Questions/
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On sheet # 20 there
is a run of guardrail
that also has a note
in the fower right
comer that says
"Contractor shall
use caution when
instailling guardrail
post in the area of
Sta. 2618+28-
2618+40 LT.
Proposed pipe lies
underneath the
ppost in this area.” If
the proposed pipe is
to in this area,
regardless if it is
installed 1st or if the
guardrail is installed
1st, the pipe will be |Answer Posted on 6/24/2011 @ 8:47AM: The

in the way. 1. Why |Department has reviewed the plans and finds no
wouldn't there be a [conflict with the proposed pipe and the proposed
specail post pay guardrail. Pay Item 536-7 will not be added to the
item of encased contract.

post §36-77? If the
pipe is less than 2
feet deep then that
would not even
work either. 2.
should the designer
re-look at his design
and consider an
alternative? 32. Will
the Department add
a pay item to the
project of 536-7
Special Encased
Post? It appears
that there are other
places were
drainage pipes will
be in the way of the
guardrail.

The special post
issue is from
page14-20. Since
this is a unit price
job, there should be
no reason why it Answer Posted on 6/24/2011 @ 10:11AM: As
wasn't designed stated in the previous answer, the Department has
with a special reviewed the plans and finds no conflict with the
encased post pay |proposed pipe and the proposed guardrail. Pay
item 536-7 and a ltem 536-7 will not be added to the contract.
quantity. That way
the job can overrun
the item or underrun
the item as in many
cases.
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